503571219 11/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3617846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAI YU LO	04/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACOUSTICS INNOVATION LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 601, BLOCK A, SHA TIN INDUSTRIAL CENTRE
Internal Address:	YUEN SHUN CIRCUIT, SHA TIN, NEW TERRITORIES
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	CN2014075173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032611234

Email: mail@warefressola.com Correspondent Name: FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE

Address Line 1: BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING FIVE Address Line 2: 755 MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 224 Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	680-519.093-606	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE	
SIGNATURE:	/FJM/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

503571219

source=20150411_LO-Wai-YU_to_Acoustics#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037050 FRAME: 0617 THIS AGREEMENT is made on the !! day of # 2015

BETWEEN

LO Wai Yu 盧惠如 of: Unit 601, Block A, Shatin Industrial Centre, Yuen Shun Circuit, Sha Tin, New Territories, Hong Kong (the ASSIGNOR(S)); AND

Acoustics Innovation Ltd. of: Unit 601, Block A, Shatin Industrial Centre, Yuen Shun Circuit, Shatin, Hong Kong (the ASSIGNEE(S)).

RECITALS:

- A. The Assignor is the named Applicant of PCT/CN2014/075173 (the Patent Application).
- B. The Assignor now wishes to assign all his rights in the whole of the Patent Application to the Assignee, and the Assignee wishes to take assignment of the Patent Application.

NOW IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In consideration of good and valuable consideration and the sum of HK\$100 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor acknowledges, the Assignor now assigns to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in the Patent Application, including all rights to claim filing priority from the Patent Application, file subsequent patent applications including but not limited to PCT national phase applications, divisional applications, continuation and continuation in part applications, whether in Hong Kong or any country.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to sign and execute or deliver all documents, forms and authorisations and to depose or swear any declaration or oath and to provide all reasonable information and assistance that may be required to be produced or obtained by the Assignee to give effect to clause 1.
- 3. In the event that any proceedings are at any time instituted by way of claim, petition or counterclaim impugning the validity of any patent application or patent issued for the Invention, the Assignor will render all reasonable assistance to the Assignee in relation thereto.
- 4. This Agreement is governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Hong Kong.

<u>SIGNED</u> for and on behalf of Assignor By: **LO Wai Yu**

SIGNED for and on behalf of Assignee

By: HO Wai Lun,

Capacity:

Wilson-Ao

PATENT REEL: 037050 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 11/16/2015